#### 504333278 04/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4379964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUDIPTA SAHA	04/21/2017
SHIVANI GUPTA	04/21/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOVEON, INC.
Street Address:	2249 ZANKER ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15492951	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6267964000 Phone:

Email: fscardino@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL LLP

Address Line 1: 100 CORSON STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5829-52774-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH D'ALESSANDRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth D'Alessandro/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=5829-52774-1\_Executed-Assignment\_Sudipta\_Saha#page1.tif source=5829-52774-1 Executed-Assignment Sudipta Saha#page2.tif source=5829-52774-1 Executed-Assignment Shivani Gupta#page1.tif source=5829-52774-1\_Executed-Assignment\_Shivani\_Gupta#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042118 FRAME: 0935 504333278

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Sudipta Saha, having an address at 2161 Petersburg Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035, United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 15/492,951 filed April 20, 2017 entitled, "COLUMN LINE CLAMP CIRCUIT," (the "Patent Application") on which I am named as a co-inventor; and

WHEREAS, Foveon, Inc., a California corporation, with an address at 2249 Zanker Road, San Jose, California, United States of America, 95131, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire all of my rights in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any other related intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, reproduction rights; and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Applications, and all United States Letters Patents or foreign Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (the "Related Applications"); and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and

enforce patent protection for all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications in all countries;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree not to challenge or oppose, on any grounds whatsoever, the validity of this Assignment or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity of this Assignment, and Assignors further agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

AND I HEREBY waive any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my	hand this	21	day of
APRIL.	, 2017.					

Signature: Sudipta Saha

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Shivani Gupta, having an address at 5980 Mayflower Court, San Jose, California, 95129, United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 15/492,951 filed April 20, 2017 entitled, "COLUMN LINE CLAMP CIRCUIT," (the "Patent Application") on which I am named as a co-inventor; and

WHEREAS, Foveon, Inc., a California corporation, with an address at 2249

Zanker Road, San Jose, California, United States of America, 95131, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire all of my rights in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any other related intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, reproduction rights; and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Applications, and all United States Letters Patents or foreign Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (the "Related Applications"); and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and

enforce patent protection for all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications in all countries;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree not to challenge or oppose, on any grounds whatsoever, the validity of this Assignment or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity of this Assignment, and Assignors further agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

AND I HEREBY waive any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise.

IN ŢESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand	this 🚶 🐧 day of
<u>hpfū</u>	, 2017.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Signature: Shivani Gupta

REEL: 042118 FRAME: 0939